503921369 07/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3968022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN MADDEN MATHY JR	07/11/2016
MICHAEL CARL CHASE	07/11/2016
ZAKARI HINTON SNELL	07/13/2016
JOHN J MARKLE II	07/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELSNER ENGINEERING WORKS, INC	
Street Address:	475 FAME AVENUE	
City:	HANOVER	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17331	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15213715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)239-0550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-239-0550

Email: admead@patentlawassociates.net
Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 2028 MALLARD DR

Address Line 4: LANCASTER, PENNSYLVANIA 17601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EL189/P00537
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. MEAD
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Mead/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=P00537_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039390 FRAME: 0338

503921369

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, John Madden MATHY, Jr., of Seconfisions, Penesylvania, Michael Carl CHASE, of Dover, Pennsylvania, Zakari Hankot SNELL, of York, Pennsylvania, and John J. MARKLE, II, of New Oxford, Pennsylvania, ("assignor(s)") hereby sell, assign and transfer to Enter Engineering Works, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by surve of the laws of the State of Penosylvania, having a place of lessiness at 475 Fame Ave., Basever, Penosylvania 17331 ("assignee"), are successors and assigns, the entire right, fitle and interest, dementic and foreign, in the improvements in "ULTRASONIC ROLL TAIL CLOSURE OF NON-WOVEN WEB MATERIAL METHOD AND APPARATUS" invented by assignor and set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. , filed 19 JULY 2016 and any and all applications for patent and patents 15/213,715 grances therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, recommissions. inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filling of said U.S. patent application,

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer manber 46662 to inner in the spaces provided above the filing date and application samber of said application when known,

anci

authorize and request that any and all patents for and improvements be based to said assigned, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors to assigns all their known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testily to any logal proceeding, a gro all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and resision applications, and make all rightful paths and generally do everything to sid said assignes, its successors, assign/pand regignation or to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said graptoyethal 🖋 in all 🎉 and 🕱

Signature of Assignor - CHASE

20001013